High Voltage Low Power Consumption LDO             MD85XX Series
CMOS Voltage Regulator With ON/OFF Switch                   300mA
MD85XX is a high voltage (up to 40V) ultra-low quiescent current low dropout
voltage regulator (LDO) manufactured in CMOS processes. It can deliver up to
300mA of current while consuming only 1.5uA of quiescent current. It consists of a
reference voltage generator, an error amplifier, a current foldback circuit, and a
phase compensation circuit plus a driver transistor. The MD85XX is designed
specifically for applications where very-low IQ is a critical parameter. This device

GND Ground
Thermal pad
The thermal pad is electrically connected to the GND node. Connect this pad to the GND plane
for improved thermal performance.
NC No internal connection
 3 / 17
MD85XX Series
High Voltage Low Power Consumption LDO
■ Product Selections
Product Name VOUT (V) Package
Ordering
Name
Marking
Package
Information
MD8518 1.8 SOT23-5L MD85E18QC3 8518
Tape and Reel,
3000pcs
MD8525 2.5 SOT23-5L MD85E25QC3 8525
MD8528 2.8 SOT23-5L MD85E28QC3 8528
MD8530 3.0 SOT23-5L MD85E30QC3 8530
MD8533 3.3 SOT23-5L MD85E33QC3 8533
MD8536 3.6 SOT23-5L MD85E36QC3 8536
MD8550 5.0 SOT23-5L MD85E50QC3 8550
MD8525A 2.5 SOT23-5L MD85A25QC3 8525A
MD8530A 3.0 SOT23-5L MD85A30QC3 8530A
MD8533A 3.3 SOT23-5L MD85A33QC3 8533A
MD8536A 3.6 SOT23-5L MD85A36QC3 8536A
MD8550A 5.0 SOT23-5L MD85A50QC3 8550A
MD8533Q 3.3 SOT23-5L MD85Q33QC3 8533Q
MD8550Q 5.0 SOT23-5L MD85Q50QC3 8550Q
MD8525 2.5 SOT23-3L MD85E25QA3 8525
Tape and Reel,
3000pcs
MD8530 3.0 SOT23-3L MD85E30QA3 8530
MD8533 3.3 SOT23-3L MD85E33QA3 8533
MD8536 3.6 SOT23-3L MD85E36QA3 8536
MD8550 5.0 SOT23-3L MD85E50QA3 8550
MD8555 5.5 SOT23-3L MD85E55QA3 8555
MD8525 2.5 SOT89-3L MD85E25PA1 8525
Tape and Reel,
1000pcs
MD8530 3.0 SOT89-3L MD85E25PA1 8525
MD8533 3.3 SOT89-3L MD85E33PA1 8533
MD8536 3.6 SOT89-3L MD85E36PA1 8536
MD8540 4.0 SOT89-3L MD85E40PA1 8540
MD8550 5.0 SOT89-3L MD85E50PA1 8550
MD8553 5.3 SOT89-3L MD85E53PA1 8553
MD8555 5.5 SOT89-3L MD85E55PA1 8555
MD8557 5.7 SOT89-3L MD85E57PA1 8557
MD8580 8.0 SOT89-3L MD85E80PA1 8580
MD85C0 12.0 SOT89-3L MD85EC0PA1 85C0
MD85F0 15.0 SOT89-3L MD85EF0PA1 85F0
MD8518A 1.8 SOT89-3L MD85A18PA1 8518A
Tape and Reel,
1000pcs
MD8525A 2.5 SOT89-3L MD85A25PA1 8525A
MD8528A 2.8 SOT89-3L MD85A28PA1 8528A
MD8530A 3.0 SOT89-3L MD85A30PA1 8530A
MD8533A 3.3 SOT89-3L MD85A33PA1 8533A
 4 / 17
MD85XX Series
High Voltage Low Power Consumption LDO
MD8535A 3.5 SOT89-3L MD85A35PA1 8535A
MD8536A 3.6 SOT89-3L MD85A36PA1 8536A
MD8540A 4.0 SOT89-3L MD85A40PA1 8540A
MD8544A 4.4 SOT89-3L MD85A44PA1 8544A
MD8550A 5.0 SOT89-3L MD85A50PA1 8550A
MD8580A 8.0 SOT89-3L MD85A80PA1 8580A
MD8590A 9.0 SOT89-3L MD85A90PA1 8590A
MD85C0A 12.0 SOT89-3L MD85AC0PA1 85C0A
MD85F0A 15.0 SOT89-3L MD85AF0PA1 85F0A
MD8533D 3.3 SOT89-5L MD85D33PC1 8533D
MD8550D 5.0 SOT89-5L MD85D50PC1 8550D